ORDINANCE No. 1 84745 ¢

*Amend contract with TransCore ITS, Inc. for $86,820 to enhance the TransSuite traffic signal
control system software features (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 34742)

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds:

1. The City Council, on April 2, 2003, approved Ordinance No. 177357, authorizing Contract No.
34742 between the City and TransCore ITS, Inc. The contract provided $650,000 for the
upgrading of the City’s aging traffic signal computer hardware and software system.

2. On September 15, 2005, City Council approved Ordinance No. 179582, amending Contract
No. 34742 between the City and TransCore ITS, Inc. and authorizing an additional
$311,810.84 in compensation for providing software to the Central Traffic Signal System
Replacement Project.

3. The additional funding for the last phase of this project is derived from Federal Surface
Transportation Program (STP) funds and distributed through ODOT.

4. Compensation allowed under this Ordinance has increased the contract to a maximum amount
of $1,048,631.25.

5. New contract number 30001560 has been assigned to this agreement because of requirements
under the City’s current Enterprise Business Solution system, SAP.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a.  That the Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to sign and execute the amendment to
contract number 34742, substantially in accordance with the amendment document attached to
the original of this Ordinance and by reference made a part hereof.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because TransCore needs to be paid in a
timely manner as work has been completed; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect
from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, NOV 1 72010 LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland
Mayor Sam Adams W

Prepared by: Willie Rotich: akh
Date Prepared: November 1, 2010

Deputy


http:1,048,631.25
http:1,810.84

J l\'\

1492

Agenda No. 1 8 4.9 3
ORDINANCE NO.
Title for

*Amend contract with Transgore ITS, Inc. {o-provide-an-additionat $86,820.41 in-compensation-fortheir-
Nork enhancmg-the TransSuite traffic signal control system software features (Ordinance; amend

Contract No. 34742)

Ay 1 n1
o NTRODUCED BY cLERK UsE: DATE FiLep UV 1 2 2010
ommissioner/Auaitor: )
MAYpR/ MS(/l//l 7 , ‘*\y\ / 0/ L Q‘/d l/ /? (Q( Il l\\/ A‘/’C‘@L\_.’

COMMISSIOJ RA PROVAL

Mayor—Finance and Administration - Adams

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz

Position 2/Works - Fish

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Leonard

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Bureau of Transportation
Group Manager: Steve Townsen
Engineering and Technical Services

Other:  £T s/

Prepared by: Willie Rotich W&
Date Prepared: November 1, 2010

Financial Impact Statement
Completed Amends Budget D
Not Required D

Document
ity Policy paragraph stated

Portland Polic
If “Yes" requires
in doc

t,
Yes L1 No X

Council MeetmgzDate
November 17

City Attorney Approval Yes

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

By:

Deputy

ACTION TAKEN:

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN []
Start time: YEAS NAYS
g 1. Fritz 1. Fritz “—
Total amount of time needed: "
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 2. Fish 2. Fish -
CONSENT [X 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman I E——
—
REGULAR [] 4. Leonard 4. Leonard
Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adams Adams —



mailto:AmendcontractwithTransgorelTS,lnc.@$86,820.k1i@�

